
FINAL SCORE

Clemson
1-2 (0-1) 21

Georgia Tech
3-0 (1-0) 24

September 13, 2025 • Bobby Dodd Stadium/Hyundai Field (Atlanta,
Georgia)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

Clemson (1-2; 0-1) vs. Georgia Tech (3-0; 1-0)
Date: 09/13/2025 • Site: Atlanta, Georgia • Stadium: Bobby Dodd Stadium/Hyundai Field
Kickoff time: 01:08 PM ADT • End of Game: 04:25 PM ADT • Total elapsed time: 03:17
Attendance: 48059
Temperature: 79 • Wind: 4 northEast • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Clemson 0 7 7 7 21
Georgia Tech 3 10 0 11 24

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 05:50 GT - A.Birr 40 yd FG , 4-7 1:34 0-3

2nd 14:55 GT - J.Haynes 5 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Birr GOOD) , 5-65 1:45 -10

2nd 07:46 GT - A.Birr 42 yd FG , 10-46 5:36 0-13

2nd 00:49 CU - C.Klubnik 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by N.Hauser GOOD) , 16-75 6:57 7-13

3rd 09:36 CU - B.Wesco Jr. 73 yd TD PASS from C.Klubnik (PAT KICK by N.Hauser GOOD) , 2-76 0:51 14-13

4th 10:02 GT - H.King 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT PASS caught by D.Patterson GOOD) , 13-90 6:15 14-21

4th 03:26 CU - A.Randall 2 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by N.Hauser GOOD) , 13-75 6:36 21-21

4th 00:00 GT - A.Birr 55 yd FG , 10-38 3:26 21-24

OFFICIALS

Referee: Adam Savoie
Umpire: Troy Riley

Head Linesman: Darryl Johnson
Line judge: Peter Beratta
Field judge: Kip Johnson

Back judge: Michael Defee
Side judge: Brian McGready
Center judge: Jon Baden



Team Statistics
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

CU GT
FIRST DOWNS 17 18

Rushing 7 9
Passing 9 9
Penalty 1 0

NET YARDS RUSHING 174 147
Rushing Attempts 35 42
Average Per Rush 5 3.5
Rushing Touchdowns 2 2
Yards Gained Rushing 176 172
Yards Lost Rushing 2 25

NET YARDS PASSING 207 211
Completions-Attempts-Int 15-26-1 20-28-0
Average Per Attempt 8 7.5
Average Per Completion 13.8 10.6
Passing Touchdowns 1 0

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 381 358
Total Offensive plays 61 70
Average Gain Per Play 6.2 5.1

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-1 2-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 2-25 3-16
PUNTS-YARDS 3-130 2-92

Average Yards Per Punt 43.3 46.0
Net Yards Per Punt 44.0 34.0
Inside 20 2 0
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 2 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-260 5-324
Average Yards Per Kickoff 65 64.8
Net Yards Per Kickoff 60 64.8
Touchbacks 4 4

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 2-24-0 1--2-0
Average Per Return 12 -2

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-20-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 20 0

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-45-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 1-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 27:55 32:05

1st Quarter 6:33 8:27
2nd Quarter 8:30 6:30
3rd Quarter 6:16 8:44
4th Quarter 6:36 8:24

Third-Down Conversions 7 of 12 8 of 15
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 1 0 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 2 of 3 2 of 3

Touchdowns 2 2
Field Goals 0 of 0 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-3 0-0
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 8.0-49 0.0-0
Forced Three-And-Outs 2 3
Total TDs 3 2

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 3-3 1-1
Field Goals 0-1 3-3
Points off turnovers 0 3



Individual Statistics
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

CLEMSON GEORGIA TECH

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Randall 15 80 0 80 1 30 5.3
C.Klubnik 17 64 2 62 1 13 3.6
T.Brown 2 26 0 26 0 13 13
G.Davidson 1 6 0 6 0 6 6
Totals 35 176 2 174 2 30 5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
H.King 25 118 17 101 1 17 4
J.Haynes 12 33 7 26 1 8 2.2
M.Hosley 3 13 0 13 0 7 4.3
E.Rivers 1 8 0 8 0 6 8
J.Byrne 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
Totals 42 172 25 147 2 17 3.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
C.Klubnik 15-26-1 207 1 73 0
Totals 15-26-1 207 1 73 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
H.King 20-28-0 211 0 42 1
Totals 20-28-0 211 0 42 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
B.Wesco Jr. 7 126 1 73 8 76
C.Turner 3 27 0 18 5 24
T.Moore 2 16 0 9 3 10
T.Brown 2 7 0 6 3 6
J.Sapp 1 31 0 31 5 9
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
L.Stubbs 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 15 207 1 73 25 125

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
I.Canion 5 56 0 18 5 39
J.Haynes 4 36 0 27 6 45
M.Rutherford 4 22 0 9 4 13
E.Rivers 3 72 0 42 5 25
M.Hosley 2 1 0 6 3 11
Z.Taylor 1 18 0 18 1 0
D.Patterson 1 6 0 6 1 0
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
B.Stockton 0 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 20 211 0 42 27 133

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
J.Smith 3 130 43.3 48 2 0
Totals 3 130 43.3 48 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
M.Nichols 2 92 46.0 48 0 0
Totals 2 92 46.0 48 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
A.Randall 0 0 0 1 20 20 0 0 0
B.Wesco Jr. 2 24 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2 24 15 1 20 20 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
B.Stockton 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
O.Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 45 45
Totals 1 -2 0 0 0 0 1 45 45

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
N.Hauser 1st 01:40 52 MISSED

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
A.Birr 1st 05:50 40 GOOD
A.Birr 2nd 07:46 42 GOOD
A.Birr 4th 00:00 55 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
R.Gunn III 4 260 65 4 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
A.Birr 5 324 64.8 4 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
B.Wesco Jr. 0 126 0 24 0 150
A.Randall 80 0 20 0 0 100
C.Klubnik 62 0 0 0 0 62
T.Brown 26 7 0 0 0 33

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
H.King 101 0 0 0 0 101
E.Rivers 8 72 0 0 0 80
J.Haynes 26 36 0 0 0 62
I.Canion 0 56 0 0 0 56

Fumbles No. Lost
KLUBNIK,C 1 1

Fumbles No. Lost
KING,H 1 0
BYRNE,J 1 0
Totals 2 0



Clemson Quarterback Progression
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

Klubnik, Cade
15 - 26 58% 207 yds 1TD 1INT 129.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 7 1st and 10 on CU8 (Q1 09:47) T.Moore

1-2 2nd and 6 on CU25 (Q1 05:45) J.Sapp
+ 2-3 7 1st 3rd and 6 on CU25 (Q1 05:45) B.Wesco Jr.
+ 3-4 18 1st 3rd and 2 on CU40 (Q1 05:45) C.Turner 2

3-5 1st and 10 on GT42 (Q1 05:45) C.Turner
+ 4-6 6 2nd and 10 on GT42 (Q1 05:45) T.Brown
+ 5-7 1 3rd and 4 on GT36 (Q1 02:40) T.Brown 2

5-8 1st and 10 on CU25 (Q2 14:55) C.Turner
+ 6-9 3 3rd and 6 on CU29 (Q2 14:55) B.Wesco Jr.
+ 7-10 9 1st 2nd and 8 on CU27 (Q2 07:46) T.Moore 2

7-11 2nd and 22 on CU24 (Q2 07:46)
+ 8-12 8 1st 2nd and 5 on GT31 (Q2 07:46) B.Wesco Jr.

8-13 1st and 10 on GT23 (Q2 07:46) J.Sapp
+ 9-14 13 1st 3rd and 4 on GT17 (Q2 02:00) B.Wesco Jr.
+ 10-15 9 1st 2nd and 2 on CU46 (Q3 15:00) B.Wesco Jr. 2
+ 11-16 31 1st 2nd and 7 on GT42 (Q3 15:00) J.Sapp 3

11-17 INT 2nd and 8 on GT9 (Q3 15:00) T.Moore
+ 12-18 73 TD 2nd and 7 on CU27 (Q3 10:27) B.Wesco Jr.

12-19 3rd and 23 on CU32 (Q3 08:51) T.Brown
12-20 1st and 10 on CU41 (Q3 02:20) L.Stubbs -2
12-21 3rd and 4 on CU47 (Q3 02:20) B.Wesco Jr. -3
12-22 1st and 25 on CU30 (Q3 0:00) J.Sapp -4

+ 13-23 5 1st and 10 on GT41 (Q4 10:02) C.Turner
+ 14-24 4 2nd and 5 on GT36 (Q4 10:02) C.Turner 2
+ 15-25 13 1st 2nd and 6 on GT25 (Q4 10:02) B.Wesco Jr. 3

15-26 TD 1st and 2 on GT2 (Q4 10:02) J.Sapp

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Georgia Tech Quarterback Progression
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

King, Haynes
20 - 28 71% 211 yds 0TD 0INT 134.7RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 9 1st and 10 on GT25 (Q1 15:00) I.Canion
+ 2-2 -2 2nd and 3 on CU50 (Q1 15:00) M.Rutherford 2
+ 3-3 21 1st 3rd and 5 on GT48 (Q1 15:00) E.Rivers 3

3-4 2nd and 9 on CU30 (Q1 15:00) J.Haynes
+ 4-5 18 1st 3rd and 9 on CU30 (Q1 15:00) I.Canion

4-6 3rd and 2 on CU4 (Q1 15:00) E.Rivers
+ 5-7 -4 4th and 2 on CU4 (Q1 15:00) J.Haynes
+ 6-8 3 2nd and 6 on CU26 (Q1 07:24) J.Haynes 2

6-9 3rd and 3 on CU23 (Q1 07:24) M.Hosley
+ 7-10 16 1st 1st and 10 on GT35 (Q1 01:40) I.Canion

7-11 2nd and 8 on CU47 (Q1 01:40) B.Stockton
+ 8-12 42 1st 3rd and 8 on CU47 (Q1 01:40) E.Rivers
+ 9-13 9 1st 2nd and 3 on GT47 (Q2 13:22) M.Rutherford 2
+ 10-14 18 1st 2nd and 8 on CU42 (Q2 13:22) Z.Taylor 3
+ 11-15 -5 2nd and 10 on CU24 (Q2 13:22) M.Hosley 4
+ 12-16 4 3rd and 15 on CU29 (Q2 13:22) I.Canion 5

12-17 2nd and 22 on GT40 (Q3 11:37) J.Haynes
12-18 2nd and 9 on GT26 (Q3 09:36) -2
12-19 3rd and 9 on GT26 (Q3 09:36) B.Stockton -3

+ 13-20 6 1st and 10 on GT21 (Q3 07:52) M.Hosley
+ 14-21 6 1st and 10 on GT33 (Q3 05:56) D.Patterson 2

14-22 1st and 10 on CU49 (Q3 05:56) E.Rivers
+ 15-23 10 1st 2nd and 9 on GT11 (Q3 01:17) J.Haynes
+ 16-24 6 2nd and 10 on GT34 (Q4 15:00) M.Rutherford 2
+ 17-25 9 1st 3rd and 4 on GT40 (Q4 15:00) I.Canion 3
+ 18-26 27 1st 2nd and 8 on CU49 (Q4 15:00) J.Haynes 4
+ 19-27 9 2nd and 10 on GT25 (Q4 03:26) M.Rutherford 5
+ 20-28 9 2nd and 11 on GT42 (Q4 02:00) E.Rivers 6

Sacked 1 time for 3 yards lost

Lost Context
-3 3rd and 22 on GT40 (Q3 11:37)



Defensive Statistics
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

# Clemson Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

5 R.Hanafin 9 1 10 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
17 W.Woodaz 6 2 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 A.Terrell 5 2 7 0.0-0 1.0-14 1 - - - -
19 D.Capehart 5 1 6 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
47 S.Brown 3 2 5 1.0-3 2.0-9 - - - - -
13 W.Heldt 3 1 4 0.0-0 2.0-7 - - - - -
3 T.Parker 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
23 A.Hampton 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
35 J.Alexander 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 S.Lewis 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
6 R.Jones 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-4 - - - - -
11 P.Woods 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
15 J.Lawson 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
25 M.Kelley 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
44 C.Denhoff 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
0 J.Anderson 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-14 - - - - -
1 B.Strozier 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 A.Randall 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
10 J.Lukus 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
45 P.Florenzo 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
95 A.Adams 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 47 20 67 1-3 8.0-49 1 0-0 0-0 1 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Georgia Tech Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

5 C.Powell-Lee 4 7 11 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 E.Lightsey 6 4 10 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
9 O.Daniels 3 4 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 - 1-45 - -
44 K.Efford 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
14 J.Gilmore 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
23 Z.Tobe 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - 1-0 - - -
3 A.Harvey 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 2 -
1 C.Spaulding 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
91 A.Fuller 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
99 J.van den Berg 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
0 M.Jordan IV 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
11 B.Manley 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
16 K.Hill 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
17 J.Beetham 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
20 J.Powell 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
21 D.Gordon 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
33 M.Alexander 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
89 C.Elko 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
95 J.Moore 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
55 C.Garrett 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -

Totals 31 28 59 0-0 0.0-0 1 1-0 1-45 3 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

STARTERS

Clemson

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 T.Moore
QB 2 C.Klubnik
WR 6 T.Brown
RB 8 A.Randall
TE 11 O.Patt-Henry
WR 12 B.Wesco Jr.
OL 50 C.Sadler
OC 53 R.Linthicum
OL 55 H.Sewell
OL 64 W.Parks
OL 78 B.Miller

Pos ## DEFENSE
CB 2 S.Lewis
S 5 R.Hanafin
S 6 R.Jones
CB 8 A.Terrell
DT 11 P.Woods
DE 13 W.Heldt
LB 17 W.Woodaz
DT 19 D.Capehart
CB 23 A.Hampton
DB 25 M.Kelley
LB 47 S.Brown

Georgia Tech

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 1 J.Haynes
WR 3 E.Rivers
WR 4 I.Canion
WR 8 M.Rutherford
QB 10 H.King
OG 52 H.Moore
OL 67 J.Fusile
OL 72 M.Carney
OL 77 K.Rutledge
OL 78 E.Mackenny
TE 88 J.Byrne

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 2 E.Lightsey
DB 3 A.Harvey
DB 5 C.Powell-Lee
DB 9 O.Daniels
DL 11 B.Manley
DB 14 J.Gilmore
DB 23 Z.Tobe
DT 33 M.Alexander
LB 44 K.Efford
DL 91 A.Fuller
DT 99 J.van den Berg

SUBSTITUTIONS

Clemson:
0 J.Anderson; 1 B.Strozier; 3 T.Parker; 3 T.Smith; 5 J.Sapp; 9
G.Davidson; 10 J.Lukus; 12 C.Gipson; 14 R.Billings; 15 J.Lawson; 19
K.Adams Jr.; 20 C.Sanderson; 20 J.Kenan; 22 C.Turner; 22
D.Crayton; 24 T.Venables; 24 D.Eziomume; 35 J.Alexander; 38
R.Gunn III; 44 C.Denhoff; 45 P.Florenzo; 45 V.Burley; 50 F.Cothran;
59 D.Pennington; 74 B.Jacobs; 80 L.Stubbs; 81 N.Hauser; 87
C.Bentancur; 89 J.Smith; 90 S.Green; 94 C.Pendergrass; 95
A.Adams;

Georgia Tech:
0 M.Jordan IV; 0 M.Hosley; 1 C.Spaulding; 4 D.White; 6 R.Shelley; 7
A.Stone; 7 B.Stockton; 8 J.Boyd; 9 Z.Taylor; 11 D.Patterson; 15
L.Harpring; 15 T.Butler; 16 K.Hill; 17 J.Beetham; 20 J.Powell; 21
D.Gordon; 24 S.Marshall; 27 T.Harris; 28 E.Sessions; 33 A.Birr; 34
M.Forristall; 36 C.Pritchett; 47 M.Nichols; 55 C.Garrett; 66 W.Reed;
70 J.Riggs; 71 P.Joseph; 80 B.Seither; 88 A.Hoffler; 89 C.Elko; 95
J.Moore; 97 L.Marshall; 98 A.Bradford;

DID NOT PLAY

Clemson:
0 Williams, Antonio; 7 Barnes, Khalil; 7 Brooking, Logan; 9 Woodaz,
Drew; 10 Preston, Juju; 13 Fulghum, Parker; 14 Pearman, Trent; 15
Denson, Chris; 16 Oliver, Myles; 16 Trotter, Cade; 17 Vizzina,
Christopher; 18 Griffin, Kylon; 18 Schieffelin, Ian; 21 McCloud, Kobe;
21 Green, Jarvis; 23 Streko, Peyton; 26 Haynes, Jay; 26 Kubah-
Taylor, C.J.; 27 Dixon, Noah; 27 Purkerson, Jack; 29 Mankaka,
Michael; 29 Byrd, Chase; 30 Webb, Kylen; 31 Wilkinson, Joe; 32
Conner, Tyler; 33 Batt, Griffin; 34 Mason, Armon; 34 Wilson, Max; 36
Castner, Quinn; 36 Nearn, Peter; 37 McCune, Will; 37 Anderson,
Logan; 38 Staten, Dominic; 40 Conn, Brodey; 42 Brown-Shuler,
Hevin; 43 Wilkes, Billy; 44 Pope, Banks; 48 Reed, Charlie; 49 Mayo,
Darien; 51 Blanchard, Gavin; 52 Thurmon, Elyjah; 53 Roberto II,
Joseph; 54 Reed, Ian; 55 Williams Lee, Makhi; 56 Thompson,
Champ; 56 Young, Watson; 58 Caspersen, Holden; 58 Hydrick,
Aidan; 62 Smith, Bryce; 63 Ware, Easton; 67 Corontzes, Seth; 69
Cardone, Dominic; 71 Leigh, Tristan; 72 Byrne, Rowan; 73 Galloway,
Hayes; 75 Kattus, Tucker; 76 Wade, Mason; 77 O'Connell, Ronan; 82
Earle, Sam; 83 Stokes, Ethan; 84 Dixon, Markus; 84 Wieting, Avery;
85 Johnson, Charlie; 86 Martinez, Tristan; 88 Swinney, Clay; 89
Jackson, Zach; 91 Patterson, Zaire; 92 Matthews, Levi; 93 Story,
Caden; 97 Swygert, Patrick; 99 Helms, Hunter; 99 Watford, Ari;

Georgia Tech:
6 Gatling, Debron; 12 Philo, Aaron; 13 Riley, Savion; 13 Smith,
Rahkeem; 14 Knowles, Graham; 16 Adamson, Grady; 17 Hamilton,
Jackson; 18 Guthrie, Ben; 18 Stevenson IV, Troy; 22 Moore, D.J.; 22
Maddox, Trelain; 24 Triplette, Ronald; 25 Penson, Dalen; 26
Hollerbach, Ben; 27 Alexander, Chad; 29 Mitchell, Jon; 30 Pritchett,
Lawson; 31 Felton, Fenix; 32 Barr, Jayden; 35 Coombs, Carrington;
37 Moseley, Joseph; 38 Cheeks, A.J.; 39 Kiker, Will; 40 Taylor,
Joshua; 41 Shaffer, Landon; 42 Benton, Will; 44 Roush, Connor; 45
Duncan, Bayler; 49 Thomas, Ronnie; 49 Okoye, Chuma; 51 Peay,
Kevin; 54 Bryson, Jimmy; 55 Canales, Xavier; 56 Benjamin, Jacob;
58 Alo-Tupuola, Tana; 64 Purves, Ryan; 69 Petty, Josh; 74 Galloway,
Benjamin; 75 Rosinski, Andrew; 79 Floyd, Jordan; 81 Faulkner, Cal;
83 Ragsdale, Blake; 84 Haynes, Evan; 85 Allen, Jordan; 86 Roche,
Kevin; 87 Brice, Jamauri; 90 Belin, Blake; 93 Cohen, Drew; 94 Norris,
Derry; 96 Jones, Shymeik;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
CU 1st CU8 09:47 DOWNS CU30 07:24 FUMB 5 - 22 2:23
CU 1st CU21 05:45 KO GT35 01:40 FGA 10 - 44 4:05
CU 2nd CU25 14:55 KO CU32 13:22 PUNT 3 - 7 1:33
CU 2nd CU25 07:46 KO GT0 00:49 *TD 16 - 75 6:57
CU 3rd CU25 15:00 KO GT9 11:37 INT 7 - 66 3:23
CU 3rd CU24 10:27 PUNT GT0 09:36 *TD 2 - 76 0:51
CU 3rd CU45 08:51 PUNT CU32 07:52 PUNT 3 - -13 0:59
CU 3rd CU41 02:20 DOWNS CU47 01:17 PUNT 3 - 6 1:03
CU 4th CU25 10:02 KO GT0 03:26 *TD 13 - 75 6:36

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Clemson Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 6:33 8:30 6:16 6:36 15:03 12:52 27:55
3rd down conversions 3-4 2-4 0-2 2-2 5-8 2-4 7-12
4th down conversions 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
GT 1st GT25 15:00 KO CU8 09:47 DOWNS 12 - 67 5:13
GT 1st CU30 07:24 FUMB CU23 05:50 *FG 4 - 7 1:34
GT 1st GT35 01:40 FGA CU0 14:55 *TD 5 - 65 1:45
GT 2nd GT29 13:22 PUNT CU25 07:46 *FG 10 - 46 5:36
GT 2nd GT25 00:49 KO GT29 0:00 HALF 2 - 4 0:49
GT 3rd CU48 11:37 INT GT37 10:27 PUNT 3 - -15 1:10
GT 3rd GT25 09:36 KO GT26 08:51 PUNT 3 - 1 0:45
GT 3rd GT9 07:52 PUNT CU41 02:20 DOWNS 11 - 50 5:32
GT 3rd GT10 01:17 PUNT CU0 10:02 *TD 13 - 90 6:15
GT 4th GT25 03:26 KO CU37 00:00 *FG 10 - 38 3:26

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Georgia Tech Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 8:27 6:30 8:44 8:24 14:57 17:08 32:05
3rd down conversions 3-5 0-1 1-4 4-5 3-6 5-9 8-15
4th down conversions 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
GT 1st GT25 15:00 KO CU8 09:47 DOWNS 12 - 67 5:13
CU 1st CU8 09:47 DOWNS CU30 07:24 FUMB 5 - 22 2:23
GT 1st CU30 07:24 FUMB CU23 05:50 *FG 4 - 7 1:34
CU 1st CU21 05:45 KO GT35 01:40 FGA 10 - 44 4:05
GT 1st GT35 01:40 FGA CU0 14:55 *TD 5 - 65 1:45
CU 2nd CU25 14:55 KO CU32 13:22 PUNT 3 - 7 1:33
GT 2nd GT29 13:22 PUNT CU25 07:46 *FG 10 - 46 5:36
CU 2nd CU25 07:46 KO GT0 00:49 *TD 16 - 75 6:57
GT 2nd GT25 00:49 KO GT29 0:00 HALF 2 - 4 0:49
CU 3rd CU25 15:00 KO GT9 11:37 INT 7 - 66 3:23
GT 3rd CU48 11:37 INT GT37 10:27 PUNT 3 - -15 1:10
CU 3rd CU24 10:27 PUNT GT0 09:36 *TD 2 - 76 0:51
GT 3rd GT25 09:36 KO GT26 08:51 PUNT 3 - 1 0:45
CU 3rd CU45 08:51 PUNT CU32 07:52 PUNT 3 - -13 0:59
GT 3rd GT9 07:52 PUNT CU41 02:20 DOWNS 11 - 50 5:32
CU 3rd CU41 02:20 DOWNS CU47 01:17 PUNT 3 - 6 1:03
GT 3rd GT10 01:17 PUNT CU0 10:02 *TD 13 - 90 6:15
CU 4th CU25 10:02 KO GT0 03:26 *TD 13 - 75 6:36
GT 4th GT25 03:26 KO CU37 00:00 *FG 10 - 38 3:26



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Clemson won the toss and has deferred to the second half. GT will receive and CU will defend the south goal.

GUNN III, Robert kickoff 65 yards from the CU35 to the GT0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

GT drive start at 15:00
1-10 GT25 [SG] KING, Haynes pass up the middle complete for 9 yards to CANION, Isiah to the GT34 (JONES, Ricardo).
2-1 GT34 [NHSG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the GT43 (BROWN, Sammy), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 GT43 (13:52) [SG] HAYNES, Jamal rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the CU50 (HANAFIN, Ronan).
2-3 CU50 (13:21) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for -2 yards to RUTHERFORD, Malik caught at the GT46

and advanced to the GT48 (HELDT, Will).
3-5 GT48 (12:52) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 21 yards to RIVERS, Eric caught at the CU44 and

advanced to the CU31, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CU31 (12:23) [SG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the CU30 (DENHOFF, Cade).
2-9 CU30 (11:44) [NH] KING, Haynes pass to the left incomplete intended for HAYNES, Jamal broken up by LAWSON,

Jahiem at the CU41 (After official review, play stands as called on the field).
3-9 CU30 (11:38) [SG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 18 yards to CANION, Isiah caught at the CU31 and

advanced to the CU12 (HANAFIN, Ronan), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CU12 (11:03) [NHSG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the CU7 (PARKER, T.J.).
2-5 CU7 (10:33) [SG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CU4 (HANAFIN, Ronan).
3-2 CU4 (09:53) KING, Haynes pass up the middle incomplete intended for RIVERS, Eric.
4-2 CU4 (09:45) KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for -4 yards to HAYNES, Jamal to the CU8 (JONES, Ricardo); GT

turnover on downs, clock 09:47. [09:47]
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 67 yards, 5:13

CU drive start at 09:47
1-10 CU8 (09:47) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass to the right complete for 7 yards to MOORE, T.J. caught at the CU8 and

advanced to the CU15 (HARVEY, Ahmari).
2-3 CU15 [NHSG] RANDALL, Adam rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CU16 (POWELL-LEE, Clayton).
3-2 CU16 (08:43) [NHSG] RANDALL, Adam rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CU18 (FULLER, Andre), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 CU18 (08:07) [NHSG] QB Keeper KLUBNIK, Cade rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the CU20 (EFFORD, Kyle).
2-8 CU20 (07:30) [NHSG] QB Keeper KLUBNIK, Cade rush to the left for a gain of 10 yards, KLUBNIK, Cade fumbled at

CU25 forced by DANIELS, Omar, recovered by GT TOBE, Zachary at the CU30 to the CU30, End of Play, clock
07:24. [07:24]

Drive Summary: 5 plays, 22 yards, 2:23

GT drive start at 07:24
1-10 CU30 [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the CU26 (WOODAZ, Wade).
2-6 CU26 (06:42) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the left complete for 3 yards to HAYNES, Jamal caught at the CU29 and

advanced to the CU23 (TERRELL, Avieon;KELLEY, Misun).
3-3 CU23 (05:54) [SG] KING, Haynes pass short to the right incomplete intended for HOSLEY, Malachi thrown to the CU21.
4-3 CU23 (05:55) BIRR, Aidan field goal attempt from 40 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at CU30], clock 05:50. [05:50]

CLEMSON 0, GEORGIA TECH 3
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 7 yards, 1:34

(05:50) BIRR, Aidan kickoff 64 yards from the GT35 to the CU1, RANDALL, Adam returned 20 yards to the CU21 (GORDON,
Daylon;POWELL, J.P.), clock 05:45.

CU drive start at 05:45
1-10 CU21 (05:45) [NHSG] QB Keeper KLUBNIK, Cade rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the CU25 (DANIELS,

Omar;LIGHTSEY, E.J.).
2-6 CU25 (05:12) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass short to the right incomplete intended for SAPP, Josh broken up by HARVEY,

Ahmari at the CU30.



3-6 CU25 (05:06) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass to the left complete for 7 yards to WESCO JR., Bryant caught at the CU31
and advanced to the CU32 (LIGHTSEY, E.J.), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 CU32 [NHSG] QB Keeper KLUBNIK, Cade rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CU35, End of Play.
2-7 CU35 (04:17) [NHSG] RANDALL, Adam rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the CU40 (POWELL-LEE,

Clayton;FULLER, Andre).
3-2 CU40 (03:42) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass up the middle complete for 18 yards to TURNER, Cole caught at the CU47

and advanced to the GT42 (GILMORE, Jy), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 GT42 (03:04) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass to the left incomplete intended for TURNER, Cole thrown to the GT30.
2-10 GT42 [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to BROWN, Tyler caught at the GT40 and

advanced to the GT36 (TOBE, Zachary). [02:40]
GT TOBE, Zachary injured on the play.

3-4 H36 Timeout Official, clock 02:40. [02:40]
3-4 GT36 (02:40) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass to the right complete for 1 yard to BROWN, Tyler caught at the GT37 and

advanced to the GT35 (GILMORE, Jy). [01:45]
4-3 H35 Timeout Clemson, clock 01:45. [01:45]
4-3 GT35 (01:45) HAUSER, Nolan field goal attempt from 52 yards NO GOOD (wide right) [kick was spotted at GT42], clock

01:40. [01:40]
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 44 yards, 4:05

GT drive start at 01:40
1-10 GT35 (01:40) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 16 yards to CANION, Isiah caught at the GT41 and

advanced to the CU49 (LUKUS, Jeadyn), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CU49 [NHSG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CU47 (HELDT, Will;BROWN,
Sammy).

2-8 CU47 [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for STOCKTON, Bailey thrown to the CU11.
3-8 CU47 [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass deep to the right complete for 42 yards to RIVERS, Eric caught at the CU16 and

advanced to the CU5 (HAMPTON, Ashton), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]
P

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: CLEMSON 0, GEORGIA TECH 3

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Clemson 0 6:33 1 2 0 3 3-4 0-0 7-27 5-7-0-39 0-0
Georgia Tech 3 8:27 1 4 0 5 3-5 0-1 7-31 8-12-0-103 0-0



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

CU GT
Score 0 3
FIRST DOWNS 3 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-27 7-31
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 39 103
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-5-0 12-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 14-66 19-134
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-20 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0
Possession Time 6:33 8:27
Third-Down Conversions 3-4 3-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-1

Clemson Georgia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Randall 3 8 0 8 0 2.7 5
C.Klubnik 4 19 0 19 0 4.8 10

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
H.King 5 20 0 20 0 4 9
J.Haynes 2 11 0 11 0 5.5 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Klubnik 5-7-0 39 0 18 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
H.King 8-12-0 103 0 42 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
B.Wesco Jr. 1 7 0 1 7
C.Turner 1 18 0 2 18
T.Moore 1 7 0 1 7
T.Brown 2 7 0 2 6

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
I.Canion 3 43 0 3 18
J.Haynes 2 -1 0 3 3
M.Rutherford 1 -2 0 1 -2
E.Rivers 2 63 0 3 42

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Randall 1 20 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Hanafin 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
R.Jones 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
W.Heldt 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
S.Brown 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Parker 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Lukus 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
W.Woodaz 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Hampton 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Gilmore 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.Lightsey 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Powell-Lee 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
O.Daniels 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Fuller 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Harvey 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Tobe 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Efford 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 05:50 GT - A.Birr 40 yd FG , 4-7 1:34 0-3



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-5 CU5 (15:00) [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the CU0, TOUCHDOWN GT, clock

14:55 (Scoring play confirmed). [14:55]
0-0 CU3 BIRR, Aidan PAT kick attempt is good.

CLEMSON 0, GEORGIA TECH 10

BIRR, Aidan kickoff 65 yards from the GT35 to the CU0, Touchback , clock 14:55.

CU drive start at 14:55
1-10 CU25 (14:55) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for TURNER, Cole thrown to the

GT45.
2-10 CU25 (14:50) [NHSG] QB Keeper KLUBNIK, Cade rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the CU29, out of bounds.
3-6 CU29 (14:15) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass short up the middle complete for 3 yards to WESCO JR., Bryant caught at the

CU31 and advanced to the CU32 (SPAULDING, Cayman;HILL, Kelvin).
4-3 CU32 (13:28) SMITH, Jack punt 39 yards to the GT29, fair catch by STOCKTON, Bailey, clock 13:22. [13:22]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 7 yards, 1:33

GT drive start at 13:22
1-10 GT29 (13:22) [NHSG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the GT37 (WOODAZ,

Wade;HANAFIN, Ronan).
2-2 GT37 (12:42) [SG] HOSLEY, Malachi rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the GT40 (LAWSON, Jahiem), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 GT40 (12:10) [NHSG] HOSLEY, Malachi rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the GT47 (HANAFIN, Ronan).
2-3 GT47 (11:31) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 9 yards to RUTHERFORD, Malik caught at the GT47

and advanced to the CU44 (TERRELL, Avieon), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CU44 (10:51) [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CU42 (WOODAZ, Wade).
2-8 CU42 (10:14) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass deep to the right complete for 18 yards to TAYLOR, Zion to the CU24, End of

Play, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CU24 [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush to the left for no gain to the CU24 (PARKER, T.J.).
2-10 CU24 (09:10) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass up the middle complete for -5 yards to HOSLEY, Malachi to the CU29 (HELDT,

Will).
3-15 CU29 (08:28) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the left complete for 4 yards to CANION, Isiah caught at the CU31 and

advanced to the CU25 (STROZIER, Branden;LEWIS, Shelton).
4-11 CU25 (07:45) BIRR, Aidan field goal attempt from 42 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at CU32], clock 07:46. [07:46]

CLEMSON 0, GEORGIA TECH 13
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 46 yards, 5:36

BIRR, Aidan kickoff 65 yards from the GT35 to the CU0, Touchback , clock 07:46.

CU drive start at 07:46
1-10 CU25 (07:46) [NHSG] RANDALL, Adam rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CU27 (JORDAN IV,

Melvin;MOORE, Jason).
2-8 CU27 (07:01) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass up the middle complete for 9 yards to MOORE, T.J. caught at the CU33 and

advanced to the CU36 (SPAULDING, Cayman), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CU36 (06:27) KLUBNIK, Cade pass deep to the left incomplete intended for MOORE, T.J. thrown to the GT46. PENALTY
CU Holding on SEWELL, Harris enforced 10 yards from the CU36 to the CU26 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the
down).

1-20 CU26 (06:23) [NHSG] QB Keeper KLUBNIK, Cade rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the CU24, End of Play.
2-22 CU24 (05:41) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass short to the left incomplete thrown to the CU27.
3-22 CU24 (05:33) [NHSG] RANDALL, Adam rush up the middle for a gain of 30 yards to the GT46 (POWELL-LEE, Clayton),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 GT46 [NHSG] RANDALL, Adam rush to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the GT38 (DANIELS, Omar).
2-2 GT38 (04:22) [NHSG] QB Keeper KLUBNIK, Cade rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the GT36 (LIGHTSEY, E.J.),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 GT36 (03:40) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade scrambles to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the GT31 (GILMORE, Jy).
2-5 GT31 (03:00) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass to the left complete for 8 yards to WESCO JR., Bryant to the GT23 (HARVEY,

Ahmari), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 GT23 [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass to the left incomplete intended for SAPP, Josh.



2-10 GT23 (02:35) [NHSG] DAVIDSON, Gideon rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the GT17 (POWELL-LEE,
Clayton;EFFORD, Kyle). [02:00]

3-4 H17 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
3-4 GT17 (02:00) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass short up the middle complete for 13 yards to WESCO JR., Bryant caught at

the GT12 and advanced to the GT4 (DANIELS, Omar;POWELL-LEE, Clayton), 1ST DOWN. [01:33]
P

1-10 H4 Timeout Georgia Tech, clock 01:33. [01:33]
1-4 GT4 (01:33) [SG] RANDALL, Adam rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the GT1 (VAN DEN BERG, Jordan).

[01:29]
2-1 H1 Timeout Georgia Tech, clock 01:29. [01:29]
2-1 GT1 (01:29) [SG] RANDALL, Adam rush up the middle for no gain to the GT1 (VAN DEN BERG, Jordan). [01:25]
3-1 H1 Timeout Georgia Tech, clock 01:25. [01:25]
3-1 GT1 (01:25) QB Keeper KLUBNIK, Cade rush up the middle for no gain to the GT1 (LIGHTSEY, E.J.) (After official

review, play stands as called on the field).
4-1 GT1 QB Keeper KLUBNIK, Cade rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the GT0, TOUCHDOWN CU, clock

00:49 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:49]
0-0 GT3 HAUSER, Nolan PAT kick attempt is good.

CLEMSON 7, GEORGIA TECH 13
Drive Summary: 16 plays, 75 yards, 6:57

GUNN III, Robert kickoff 65 yards from the CU35 to the GT0, Touchback , clock 00:49.

GT drive start at 00:49
1-10 GT25 (00:49) [NHSG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for no gain to the GT25 (CAPEHART,

DeMonte;PARKER, T.J.).
2-10 GT25 (00:20) [NHSG] HAYNES, Jamal rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the GT29 (HELDT, Will), clock 00:00.

[00:00]
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 4 yards, 0:49

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: CLEMSON 7, GEORGIA TECH 13

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Clemson 7 8:30 2 3 0 5 2-4 1-1 12-59 4-7-0-33 1-10
Georgia Tech 10 6:30 1 2 0 3 0-1 0-0 8-29 4-4-0-26 0-0



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

CU GT
Score 7 13
FIRST DOWNS 8 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 19-86 15-60
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 72 129
Passes Att-Comp-Int 14-9-0 16-12-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 33-158 31-189
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-20 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-10 0-0
Possession Time 15:03 14:57
Third-Down Conversions 5-8 3-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-1

Clemson Georgia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Randall 8 51 0 51 0 30 6.4
C.Klubnik 10 31 -2 29 1 10 2.9
G.Davidson 1 6 0 6 0 6 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
H.King 7 28 0 28 0 9 4
J.Haynes 6 22 0 22 1 7 3.7
M.Hosley 2 10 0 10 0 7 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Klubnik 9-14-0 72 0 18 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
H.King 12-16-0 129 0 42 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
B.Wesco Jr. 4 31 0 4 13
C.Turner 1 18 0 3 18
T.Moore 2 16 0 2 9
T.Brown 2 7 0 2 6

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
I.Canion 4 47 0 4 18
J.Haynes 2 -1 0 3 3
M.Rutherford 2 7 0 2 9
E.Rivers 2 63 0 3 42

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Smith 1 39 39.0 39 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Randall 1 20 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Hanafin 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
W.Heldt 3-1 3.5 0.0 2.0
T.Parker 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
W.Woodaz 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
R.Jones 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
A.Terrell 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.Brown 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Lukus 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
E.Lightsey 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
C.Powell-Lee 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
O.Daniels 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Gilmore 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
A.Harvey 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.van den Berg 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Spaulding 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Efford 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 05:50 GT - A.Birr 40 yd FG , 4-7 1:34 0-3
2nd 14:55 GT - J.Haynes 5 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Birr) , 5-65 1:45 -10
2nd 07:46 GT - A.Birr 42 yd FG , 10-46 5:36 0-13
2nd 00:49 CU - C.Klubnik 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by N.Hauser) , 16-75 6:57 7-13



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

CU GT
Score 7 10
FIRST DOWNS 5 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 12-59 8-29
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 33 26
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-4-0 4-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 19-92 12-55
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-39.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-10 0-0
Possession Time 8:30 6:30
Third-Down Conversions 2-4 0-1
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

Clemson Georgia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Randall 5 43 0 43 0 8.6 30
C.Klubnik 6 12 -2 10 1 1.7 5
G.Davidson 1 6 0 6 0 6 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
H.King 2 8 0 8 0 4 8
J.Haynes 4 11 0 11 1 2.8 5
M.Hosley 2 10 0 10 0 5 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Klubnik 4-7-0 33 0 13 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
H.King 4-4-0 26 0 18 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
B.Wesco Jr. 3 24 0 3 13
C.Turner 0 0 0 1
T.Moore 1 9 0 1 9

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
I.Canion 1 4 0 1 4
M.Rutherford 1 9 0 1 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Smith 1 39 39.0 39 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
W.Heldt 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
T.Parker 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
R.Hanafin 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
W.Woodaz 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Terrell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Lawson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Strozier 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
S.Lewis 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
E.Lightsey 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Powell-Lee 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.van den Berg 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Spaulding 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
O.Daniels 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Harvey 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Gilmore 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Jordan IV 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 14:55 GT - J.Haynes 5 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Birr) , 5-65 1:45 -10
2nd 07:46 GT - A.Birr 42 yd FG , 10-46 5:36 0-13
2nd 00:49 CU - C.Klubnik 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by N.Hauser) , 16-75 6:57 7-13



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

At the start of the second half, CU will receive and GT will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

BIRR, Aidan kickoff 65 yards from the GT35 to the CU0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

CU drive start at 15:00
1-10 CU25 (15:00) [NHSG] BROWN, Tyler rush to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the CU38 (DANIELS, Omar;POWELL-LEE,

Clayton), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 CU38 [NHSG] RANDALL, Adam rush to the left for a gain of 8 yards to the CU46 (TOBE, Zachary;EFFORD, Kyle).
2-2 CU46 (14:07) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass to the left complete for 9 yards to WESCO JR., Bryant caught at the GT47

and advanced to the GT45, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 GT45 (13:33) [NHSG] QB Keeper KLUBNIK, Cade rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the GT42 (TOBE, Zachary).
2-7 GT42 (13:03) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass deep to the left complete for 31 yards to SAPP, Josh caught at the GT20 and

advanced to the GT11 (DANIELS, Omar), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 GT11 (12:24) [NHSG] RANDALL, Adam rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the GT9 (LIGHTSEY, E.J.;POWELL-LEE,
Clayton).

2-8 GT9 (11:48) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass short to the right intercepted by DANIELS, Omar at the GT7 intended for
MOORE, T.J.. Daniels return for 45 yards to the CU48 (RANDALL, Adam), clock 11:37. [11:37]

Drive Summary: 7 plays, 66 yards, 3:23

GT drive start at 11:37
1-10 CU48 (11:37) [NHSG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for a loss of 14 yards, KING, Haynes fumbled at

GT45 forced by TERRELL, Avieon, recovered by GT RIVERS, Eric at the GT38, returned 2 yards to the GT40
(ANDERSON, Jamal;TERRELL, Avieon).

2-22 GT40 [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass short to the right incomplete intended for HAYNES, Jamal thrown to the GT43.
3-22 GT40 (10:51) [NHSG] KING, Haynes sacked for a loss of 3 yards at the GT37 (BROWN, Sammy).

CU HELDT, Will injured on the play.
4-25 GT37 (10:38) NICHOLS, Marshall punt 48 yards to the CU15, WESCO JR., Bryant returned 9 yards to the CU24

(BEETHAM, Josh), clock 10:27. [10:27]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -15 yards, 1:10

CU drive start at 10:27
1-10 CU24 (10:27) [NHSG] RANDALL, Adam rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CU27 (EFFORD, Kyle).
2-7 CU27 (09:50) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass up the middle complete for 73 yards to WESCO JR., Bryant caught at

the CU37 and advanced to the GT0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN CU, clock 09:36 (Scoring play confirmed).
[09:36]

P

0-0 GT3 HAUSER, Nolan PAT kick attempt is good.

CLEMSON 14, GEORGIA TECH 13
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 76 yards, 0:51

GUNN III, Robert kickoff 65 yards from the CU35 to the GT0, Touchback , clock 09:36.

GT drive start at 09:36
1-10 GT25 (09:36) [NHSG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the GT26 (TERRELL,

Avieon;ADAMS, Amare).
2-9 GT26 [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass up the middle incomplete thrown to the GT26.
3-9 GT26 [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for STOCKTON, Bailey thrown to the GT48.
4-9 GT26 (09:01) NICHOLS, Marshall punt 44 yards to the CU30, WESCO JR., Bryant returned 15 yards to the CU45 (ELKO,

Chris), clock 08:51. [08:51]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 0:45

CU drive start at 08:51
1-10 CU45 (08:51). PENALTY CU Unnecessary Roughness on ANDERSON, Jamal enforced 15 yards from the CU45 to the

CU30 [NHSG].



2-25 CU30 (08:48) [NHSG] RANDALL, Adam rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the CU32 (LIGHTSEY, E.J.).
3-23 CU32 (08:14) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for BROWN, Tyler thrown to the

CU50.
4-23 CU32 (08:04) SMITH, Jack punt 48 yards to the GT20, STOCKTON, Bailey returned -2 yards to the GT18 (FLORENZO,

Philip), clock 07:52. PENALTY GT Illegal Block in the Back on KIKER, Will enforced half the distance from the goal,
9 yards from the end of the play at the GT18 to the GT9. [07:52]

GT drive start at 07:52
1-10 GT9 [NHSG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the GT15 (HANAFIN, Ronan).
2-4 GT15 (07:16) [NHSG] RIVERS, Eric rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the GT21 (HANAFIN, Ronan), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 GT21 (06:52) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 6 yards to HOSLEY, Malachi caught at the GT16 and

advanced to the GT27 (DENHOFF, Cade).
2-4 GT27 (06:05) [SG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the GT29 (ALEXANDER,

Jeremiah). [05:56]
GT ALO-TUPUOLA, Tana injured on the play.

3-2 H29 Timeout Official, clock 05:56. [05:56]
3-2 GT29 (05:45) [SG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the GT33 (CAPEHART,

DeMonte), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 GT33 (05:10) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the left complete for 6 yards to PATTERSON, Dean to the GT39 (TERRELL,
Avieon).

2-4 GT39 (04:37). PENALTY Before the snap, GT False Start on MACKENNY, Ethan enforced 5 yards from the GT39 to the
GT34.

2-9 GT34 (04:13) [SG] KING, Haynes scrambles to the right for a gain of 17 yards to the CU49, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 CU49 [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass short to the right incomplete intended for RIVERS, Eric thrown to the CU48.
2-10 CU49 (03:46) [SG] HAYNES, Jamal rush to the left for a loss of 6 yards to the GT45 (BROWN, Sammy).
3-16 GT45 (03:07) [NHSG] KING, Haynes scrambles up the middle for a gain of 15 yards to the CU40 (WOODAZ, Wade).

[02:21]
4-1 V40 Timeout Georgia Tech, clock 02:21. [02:21]
4-1 CU40 (02:21) [SG] BYRNE, J.T. rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard, BYRNE, J.T. fumbled at CU41 , recovered by GT

BYRNE, J.T. at the CU41 to the CU41, End of Play; GT turnover on downs, clock 02:20. [02:20]
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 50 yards, 5:32

CU drive start at 02:20
1-10 CU41 [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass short up the middle incomplete intended for STUBBS, Luke broken up by GARRETT,

Christian at the CU44.
2-10 CU41 [NHSG] QB Keeper KLUBNIK, Cade rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the CU47 (TOBE, Zachary).
3-4 CU47 (01:26) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass to the left incomplete intended for WESCO JR., Bryant thrown to the GT47.
4-4 CU47 (01:24) SMITH, Jack punt 43 yards to the GT10, fair catch by STOCKTON, Bailey, clock 01:17. [01:17]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 1:03

GT drive start at 01:17
1-10 GT10 (01:17) [NHSG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the GT11 (CAPEHART,

DeMonte).
2-9 GT11 (00:53) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass short up the middle complete for 10 yards to HAYNES, Jamal caught at the

GT13 and advanced to the GT21 (TERRELL, Avieon), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 GT21 (00:17) [NHSG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the GT34 (HANAFIN, Ronan),
1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]

R

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: CLEMSON 14, GEORGIA TECH 13
1-25 CU30 [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass short up the middle incomplete intended for SAPP, Josh broken up by HARVEY,

Ahmari at the CU33.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -13 yards, 0:59

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Clemson 7 6:16 1 3 0 4 0-2 0-0 7-37 3-8-1-113 1-15
Georgia Tech 0 8:44 4 1 0 5 1-4 0-1 13-43 3-7-0-22 2-14



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

CU GT
Score 14 13
FIRST DOWNS 12 13
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 26-123 28-103
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 185 151
Passes Att-Comp-Int 22-12-1 23-15-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 48-308 51-254
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 2-24 1--2
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-20 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-45
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 2-0
Penalties-Yards 2-25 2-14
Possession Time 21:19 23:41
Third-Down Conversions 5-10 4-10
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-2

Clemson Georgia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Randall 12 66 0 66 0 30 5.5
C.Klubnik 12 40 -2 38 1 10 3.2
T.Brown 1 13 0 13 0 13 13
G.Davidson 1 6 0 6 0 6 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
H.King 16 87 -14 73 0 17 4.6
J.Haynes 7 22 -6 16 1 7 2.3
M.Hosley 2 10 0 10 0 7 5
E.Rivers 1 6 0 6 0 6 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Klubnik 12-22-1 185 1 73 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
H.King 15-23-0 148 0 42 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
B.Wesco Jr. 6 113 1 7 73
C.Turner 1 18 0 3 18
T.Moore 2 16 0 3 9
T.Brown 2 7 0 3 6

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
I.Canion 4 47 0 4 18
J.Haynes 3 9 0 5 10
M.Rutherford 2 7 0 2 9
E.Rivers 2 63 0 4 42

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Smith 3 130 43.3 48 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
M.Nichols 2 92 46.0 48 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
B.Wesco Jr. 2 24 0 15

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
B.Stockton 1 -2 0 -2

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Randall 1 20 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Hanafin 7-1 7.5 0.0 0.0
A.Terrell 4-2 5.0 0.0 1.0
W.Heldt 3-1 3.5 0.0 2.0
W.Woodaz 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
S.Brown 3-1 3.5 1.0 2.0
T.Parker 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Capehart 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
R.Jones 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
E.Lightsey 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
C.Powell-Lee 2-5 4.5 0.0 0.0
O.Daniels 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
Z.Tobe 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
J.Gilmore 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Efford 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
A.Harvey 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.van den Berg 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 05:50 GT - A.Birr 40 yd FG , 4-7 1:34 0-3
2nd 14:55 GT - J.Haynes 5 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Birr) , 5-65 1:45 -10
2nd 07:46 GT - A.Birr 42 yd FG , 10-46 5:36 0-13
2nd 00:49 CU - C.Klubnik 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by N.Hauser) , 16-75 6:57 7-13
3rd 09:36 CU - B.Wesco Jr. 73 yd TD PASS from C.Klubnik (KICK by N.Hauser) , 2-76 0:51 14-13



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

CU GT
Score 7 0
FIRST DOWNS 4 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-37 13-43
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 113 22
Passes Att-Comp-Int 8-3-1 7-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 15-150 20-65
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 2-24 1--2
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-45
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-45.5 2-46.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-0
Penalties-Yards 1-15 2-14
Possession Time 6:16 8:44
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 1-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-1

Clemson Georgia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Randall 4 15 0 15 0 3.8 8
C.Klubnik 2 9 0 9 0 4.5 6
T.Brown 1 13 0 13 0 13 13

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
H.King 9 59 -14 45 0 5 17
J.Haynes 1 0 -6 -6 0 -6
E.Rivers 1 6 0 6 0 6 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Klubnik 3-8-1 113 1 73 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
H.King 3-7-0 19 0 10 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
B.Wesco Jr. 2 82 1 3 73
T.Moore 0 0 0 1
T.Brown 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Haynes 1 10 0 2 10
E.Rivers 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Smith 2 91 45.5 48 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
M.Nichols 2 92 46.0 48 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
B.Wesco Jr. 2 24 0 15

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
B.Stockton 1 -2 0 -2

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Terrell 3-1 3.5 0.0 1.0
R.Hanafin 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Capehart 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Brown 2-0 2.0 1.0 2.0
J.Anderson 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
A.Randall 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
W.Woodaz 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Alexander 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Z.Tobe 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
E.Lightsey 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
O.Daniels 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Efford 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Powell-Lee 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Beetham 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Elko 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 09:36 CU - B.Wesco Jr. 73 yd TD PASS from C.Klubnik (KICK by N.Hauser) , 2-76 0:51 14-13



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 GT34 (15:00) [SG] HAYNES, Jamal rush to the left for no gain to the GT34 (CAPEHART, DeMonte).
2-10 GT34 (14:28) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass up the middle complete for 6 yards to RUTHERFORD, Malik to the GT40, End

of Play.
3-4 GT40 [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass short to the left complete for 9 yards to CANION, Isiah caught at the GT45 and

advanced to the GT49 (HAMPTON, Ashton;WOODAZ, Wade), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 GT49 [SG] HAYNES, Jamal rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the CU49 (HANAFIN, Ronan).
2-8 CU49 (13:08) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 27 yards to HAYNES, Jamal caught at the GT47 and

advanced to the CU22 (TERRELL, Avieon), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CU22 [NHSG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the CU16 (LEWIS,
Shelton;HAMPTON, Ashton).

2-4 CU16 (12:02) [SG] HAYNES, Jamal rush to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the CU8 (WOODAZ, Wade), 1ST DOWN. R
1-8 CU8 (11:28) [SG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the CU2, End of Play.
2-2 CU2 (10:48) HAYNES, Jamal rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CU1 (LAWSON, Jahiem;BROWN, Sammy).
3-1 CU1 (10:01) [SG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the CU0, TOUCHDOWN GT,

clock 10:02 (Scoring play confirmed). [10:02]
0-0 CU3 RUTHERFORD, Malik two-point conversion pass attempt to PATTERSON, Dean is good; conversion

successful (Scoring play confirmed).

CLEMSON 14, GEORGIA TECH 21

BIRR, Aidan kickoff 65 yards from the GT35 to the CU0, Touchback , clock 10:02.

CU drive start at 10:02
1-10 CU25 (10:02) [NHSG] BROWN, Tyler rush to the right for a gain of 13 yards to the CU38 (DANIELS, Omar;ALEXANDER,

Matthew), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 CU38 (09:31) [NHSG] RANDALL, Adam rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the CU43 (LIGHTSEY, E.J.;EFFORD,
Kyle).

2-5 CU43 (09:02) [NHSG] QB Keeper KLUBNIK, Cade rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CU46 (LIGHTSEY, E.J.).
3-2 CU46 (08:21) [NHSG] QB Keeper KLUBNIK, Cade rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the GT41 (POWELL-LEE,

Clayton), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 GT41 [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass to the left complete for 5 yards to TURNER, Cole caught at the GT42 and advanced
to the GT36 (LIGHTSEY, E.J.).

2-5 GT36 (07:16) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass to the right complete for 4 yards to TURNER, Cole caught at the GT39 and
advanced to the GT32 (GILMORE, Jy;POWELL-LEE, Clayton).

3-1 GT32 [NHSG] QB Keeper KLUBNIK, Cade rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the GT29 (MANLEY, Brayden), 1ST
DOWN.

R

1-10 GT29 (06:14) [NHSG] QB Keeper KLUBNIK, Cade rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the GT25 (POWELL-LEE,
Clayton).

2-6 GT25 (05:35) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass to the left complete for 13 yards to WESCO JR., Bryant caught at the GT13
and advanced to the GT12, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 GT12 (05:00) [NHSG] RANDALL, Adam rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the GT5 (LIGHTSEY, E.J.;POWELL-
LEE, Clayton).

2-3 GT5 (04:21) [NHSG] QB Keeper KLUBNIK, Cade rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the GT4 (HARVEY, Ahmari).
3-2 GT4 (03:40) KLUBNIK, Cade pass to the right incomplete intended for SCHIEFFELIN, Ian. PENALTY GT Pass

Interference on DANIELS, Omar enforced 2 yards to the GT2 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY
(replay the down).

E

1-2 GT2 [SG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass up the middle incomplete intended for SAPP, Josh, clock 03:29. After official review, the
ruling on the field was overturned: Incomplete pass (Original Play: Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short
middle to #5 J.Sapp caught at GT00, for 2 yards to the GT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:29). [03:29]

2-2 GT2 (03:29) [NHSG] RANDALL, Adam rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the GT0, TOUCHDOWN CU,
clock 03:26 (Scoring play confirmed). [03:26]

0-0 GT3 HAUSER, Nolan PAT kick attempt is good.

CLEMSON 21, GEORGIA TECH 21
Drive Summary: 13 plays, 75 yards, 6:36

GUNN III, Robert kickoff 65 yards from the CU35 to the GT0, Touchback , clock 03:26.

GT drive start at 03:26
1-10 GT25 (03:26) [NHSG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for no gain to the GT25 (ALEXANDER, Jeremiah).



2-10 GT25 (02:50) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass up the middle complete for 9 yards to RUTHERFORD, Malik caught at the
GT32 and advanced to the GT34 (KELLEY, Misun). [02:35]

3-1 H34 Timeout Clemson, clock 02:35. [02:35]
3-1 GT34 (02:35) [SG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the GT43 (HANAFIN, Ronan),

1ST DOWN. [02:00]
R

1-10 H43 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
1-10 GT43 (02:00) [SG] HAYNES, Jamal rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the GT42 (CAPEHART, DeMonte).
2-11 GT42 (01:14) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 9 yards to RIVERS, Eric caught at the GT50 and

advanced to the CU49 (WOODAZ, Wade).
3-2 CU49 (01:10) [SG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the CU45 (CAPEHART,

DeMonte), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 CU45 (00:51) [NHSG] HOSLEY, Malachi rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CU42 (WOODAZ, Wade). [00:40]
2-7 V42 Timeout Georgia Tech, clock 00:40. [00:40]
2-7 CU42 (00:40) [NHSG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CU39 (WOODS,

Peter;ALEXANDER, Jeremiah). [00:26]
3-4 V39 Timeout Georgia Tech, clock 00:26. [00:26]
3-4 CU39 [SG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CU37 (WOODS, Peter).
4-2 CU37 BIRR, Aidan field goal attempt from 55 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at CU45], clock 00:00. [00:00]

CLEMSON 21, GEORGIA TECH 24
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 38 yards, 3:26

0-0 GT35 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: CLEMSON 21, GEORGIA TECH 24

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Clemson 7 6:36 3 1 1 5 2-2 0-0 9-51 3-4-0-22 0-0
Georgia Tech 11 8:24 3 2 0 5 4-5 0-0 14-44 5-5-0-60 1-2



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

CU GT
Score 7 11
FIRST DOWNS 5 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 9-51 14-44
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 22 60
Passes Att-Comp-Int 4-3-0 5-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-73 19-104
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-2
Possession Time 6:36 8:24
Third-Down Conversions 2-2 4-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Clemson Georgia Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Randall 3 14 0 14 1 4.7 7
C.Klubnik 5 24 0 24 0 4.8 13
T.Brown 1 13 0 13 0 13 13

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
H.King 8 31 0 31 1 3.9 9
J.Haynes 5 11 -1 10 0 2 8
M.Hosley 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Klubnik 3-4-0 22 0 13 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
H.King 5-5-0 60 0 27 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
B.Wesco Jr. 1 13 0 1 13
C.Turner 2 9 0 2 5

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
I.Canion 1 9 0 1 9
J.Haynes 1 27 0 1 27
M.Rutherford 2 15 0 2 9
E.Rivers 1 9 0 1 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
W.Woodaz 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
D.Capehart 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
R.Hanafin 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
P.Woods 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Alexander 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Terrell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Hampton 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Kelley 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
E.Lightsey 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
C.Powell-Lee 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
A.Harvey 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Manley 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
O.Daniels 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
J.Gilmore 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
M.Alexander 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
K.Efford 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 10:02 GT - H.King 1 yd TD RUSH (PASS by D.Patterson) , 13-90 6:15 14-21
4th 03:26 CU - A.Randall 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by N.Hauser) , 13-75 6:36 21-21
4th 00:00 GT - A.Birr 55 yd FG , 10-38 3:26 21-24



Clemson Explosive Plays
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

Clemson

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
3 Plays for 122 total yards (71% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
73 3 2nd and 7 on CU27

(09:36) (09:50) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass up the middle complete for 73 yards to WESCO JR., Bryant caught at the CU37 and advanced to the
GT0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN CU, clock 09:36 (Scoring play confirmed).

31 3 2nd and 7 on GT42
(13:03) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass deep to the left complete for 31 yards to SAPP, Josh caught at the GT20 and advanced to the GT11 (DANIELS,
Omar), 1ST DOWN.

18 1 3rd and 2 on CU40
(03:42) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass up the middle complete for 18 yards to TURNER, Cole caught at the CU47 and advanced to the GT42 (GILMORE,
Jy), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
5 Plays for 79 total yards (45% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
30 2 3rd and 22 on CU24

(05:33) [NHSG] RANDALL, Adam rush up the middle for a gain of 30 yards to the GT46 (POWELL-LEE, Clayton), 1ST DOWN.
13 3 1st and 10 on CU25

(15:00) [NHSG] BROWN, Tyler rush to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the CU38 (DANIELS, Omar;POWELL-LEE, Clayton), 1ST DOWN.
13 4 1st and 10 on CU25

(10:02) [NHSG] BROWN, Tyler rush to the right for a gain of 13 yards to the CU38 (DANIELS, Omar;ALEXANDER, Matthew), 1ST DOWN.
13 4 3rd and 2 on CU46

(08:21) [NHSG] QB Keeper KLUBNIK, Cade rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the GT41 (POWELL-LEE, Clayton), 1ST DOWN.
10 1 2nd and 8 on CU20

(07:24) (07:30) [NHSG] QB Keeper KLUBNIK, Cade rush to the left for a gain of 10 yards, KLUBNIK, Cade fumbled at CU25 forced by DANIELS, Omar,
recovered by GT TOBE, Zachary at the CU30 to the CU30, End of Play, clock 07:24.

All Plays Gain of 20+
4 Plays for 218 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
73 3 2nd and 7 on CU27

(09:36) (09:50) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass up the middle complete for 73 yards to WESCO JR., Bryant caught at the CU37 and advanced to the
GT0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN CU, clock 09:36 (Scoring play confirmed).

31 3 2nd and 7 on GT42
(13:03) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass deep to the left complete for 31 yards to SAPP, Josh caught at the GT20 and advanced to the GT11 (DANIELS,
Omar), 1ST DOWN.

30 2 3rd and 22 on CU24
(05:33) [NHSG] RANDALL, Adam rush up the middle for a gain of 30 yards to the GT46 (POWELL-LEE, Clayton), 1ST DOWN.

20 1 0th and 0 on GT35
(05:45) (05:50) BIRR, Aidan kickoff 64 yards from the GT35 to the CU1, RANDALL, Adam returned 20 yards to the CU21 (GORDON, Daylon;POWELL,
J.P.), clock 05:45.



Georgia Tech Explosive Plays
Clemson vs. Georgia Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Atlanta, Georgia

Georgia Tech

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
6 Plays for 142 total yards (72% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
42 1 3rd and 8 on CU47

(00:00) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass deep to the right complete for 42 yards to RIVERS, Eric caught at the CU16 and advanced to the CU5 (HAMPTON,
Ashton), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.

27 4 2nd and 8 on CU49
(13:08) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 27 yards to HAYNES, Jamal caught at the GT47 and advanced to the CU22 (TERRELL,
Avieon), 1ST DOWN.

21 1 3rd and 5 on GT48
(12:52) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 21 yards to RIVERS, Eric caught at the CU44 and advanced to the CU31, out of bounds, 1ST
DOWN.

18 1 3rd and 9 on CU30
(11:38) [SG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 18 yards to CANION, Isiah caught at the CU31 and advanced to the CU12 (HANAFIN, Ronan),
1ST DOWN.

18 2 2nd and 8 on CU42
(10:14) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass deep to the right complete for 18 yards to TAYLOR, Zion to the CU24, End of Play, 1ST DOWN.

16 1 1st and 10 on GT35
(01:40) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 16 yards to CANION, Isiah caught at the GT41 and advanced to the CU49 (LUKUS, Jeadyn),
1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
3 Plays for 45 total yards (31% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
17 3 2nd and 9 on GT34

(04:13) [SG] KING, Haynes scrambles to the right for a gain of 17 yards to the CU49, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
15 3 3rd and 16 on GT45

(02:21) (03:07) [NHSG] KING, Haynes scrambles up the middle for a gain of 15 yards to the CU40 (WOODAZ, Wade).
13 3 1st and 10 on GT21

(00:00) (00:17) [NHSG] QB Keeper KING, Haynes rush to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the GT34 (HANAFIN, Ronan), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.

All Plays Gain of 20+
4 Plays for 135 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
45 3 2nd and 8 on GT9

(11:37) (11:48) [NHSG] KLUBNIK, Cade pass short to the right intercepted by DANIELS, Omar at the GT7 intended for MOORE, T.J.. Daniels return for 45
yards to the CU48 (RANDALL, Adam), clock 11:37.

42 1 3rd and 8 on CU47
(00:00) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass deep to the right complete for 42 yards to RIVERS, Eric caught at the CU16 and advanced to the CU5 (HAMPTON,
Ashton), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.

27 4 2nd and 8 on CU49
(13:08) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 27 yards to HAYNES, Jamal caught at the GT47 and advanced to the CU22 (TERRELL,
Avieon), 1ST DOWN.

21 1 3rd and 5 on GT48
(12:52) [NHSG] KING, Haynes pass to the right complete for 21 yards to RIVERS, Eric caught at the CU44 and advanced to the CU31, out of bounds, 1ST
DOWN.


